Minnesota law.
392 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER XCV.

An Act authorizing the county officers of Chippewa Coun
ty to keep their several offices at the Village of Monte-
vido, said village being in Chippewa Couniy and
situate on the north-east quarter of Section number
Eighteen, Township number One Hundred and Seven-
teen, of Range number forty.

Feb'y 25, 1870.

Haomom 1. Whers county offices tn sald sonnty 4o be kept,
2. When act L0 take cifact,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

Whers eniy SecrioN 1. The county officers of Chippewa county

sfcastobe kept- are hereby authorized to keep their several offices at the
village of Montevido, the said village being in Chippewa
county and situate on the north-east quarter of section
number eighteen, in township nember one hundred and
seventeen, of range number forty, until the county seat
thereof is permnnently established according to law, not
exceeding three years from and after the passage of this

. act.
Whenacttotake SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
et and after its passage.

Approved February 25, 1870.



